
SUNY Poly (0-3) -vs- Lycoming (6-4)
3/7/2026 at Williamsport, Pa. (Brandon Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jake Wilber (2-1)
Loss: Carter Stewart (0-1)
HBP: Carter Stewart
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Cox First: Pat Cassady 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time: 1:45   Weather: 48, cloudy, Wind SE@10
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SUNY Poly 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 5
Lycoming 2 6 1 5 1 0 X 15 15 0

SUNY Poly 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnny Yamin ss 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Jackson Mackenzie ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Derek Menechino 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Mike Lazaridis 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Luke Landis 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Douglas rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Pelton dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Carter Hufland dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ethan Merone lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Leonard lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Maddox Garvey 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Flaherty 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Derek Holmes rf/1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Place ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Cadolino c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Baker cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Carter Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Archer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boston Reyes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Catalano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 1 1 4 4

3B: Jackson Mackenzie (1)
E: Johnny Yamin (1); Derek Menechino (1); Ethan Merone (1); Derek
Holmes (1); Chris Baker (1)
DP: 1

Lycoming 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Perkins ss 3 3 2 5 1 1 0
    Jack Kelly ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Reeder cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Tyler Iams cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A.J. Llorente 1b 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Rhys Evans 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Kai Foster 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Lindsey 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 3
    Zach Kudlacik 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Eric MacCluen rf 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Grant Vilello rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Josh Bottger lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Greg Wirin lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anthony Guzman dh 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
    Nathaniel Wilk ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jack Ryan 2b 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Zach Woskobunik 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Wetzel c 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
    Ethan Snyder c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jake Wilber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 15 15 14 4 4 7

2B: Jack Kelly (1); Nick Reeder (1); Brody Lindsey (1); Eric
MacCluen (1); Josh Bottger (1)
HR: Sean Perkins (1)
SH: Nick Reeder (1); Jack Ryan (1)
SF: Eric MacCluen (1); Anthony Guzman (1)
SB: Nick Reeder (1); Josh Bottger (1); Anthony Guzman (1); Jack
Ryan (2); Tyler Wetzel (1)
HBP: Anthony Guzman (1)

SUNY Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carter Stewart (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 7 5 2 0 3 0 1 0 6 12 2 2 47
Chris Archer 2.0 8 7 6 1 3 1 0 0 0 14 16 2 1 60
Boston Reyes 1.2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 30
Michael Catalano 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 6
Totals 15 15 11 4 4 5 0 1 0 31 40 7 7 143

Lycoming IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Wilber (W, 2-1) 7.0 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 26 5 12 80
Totals 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 25 26 5 12 80



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SUNY Poly - Top of 1st POL LYC
Johnny Yamin singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Derek Menechino flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Luke Landis grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBB); Johnny Yamin advanced to second. 0 0
Ryan Pelton grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 1st POL LYC
Sean Perkins walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Nick Reeder out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Sean Perkins advanced to second. 0 0
Sean Perkins advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
A.J. Llorente singled down the rf line, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Sean Perkins scored. 0 1
A.J. Llorente advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Brody Lindsey singled to left field (1-2 SBK); A.J. Llorente advanced to third. 0 1
Eric MacCluen lined out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KKF); A.J. Llorente scored. 0 2
Josh Bottger flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

SUNY Poly - Top of 2nd POL LYC
Ethan Merone grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Maddox Garvey grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2
Derek Holmes grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSB). 0 2

Lycoming - Bottom of 2nd POL LYC
Anthony Guzman hit by pitch (3-2 KBBKBFH). 0 2
Jack Ryan grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Anthony Guzman advanced to second. 0 2
Tyler Wetzel walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Tyler Wetzel stole second; Anthony Guzman stole third. 0 2
Sean Perkins singled to left center, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Tyler
Wetzel scored; Anthony Guzman scored. 0 4
Sean Perkins advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Nick Reeder reached first on a fielding error by ss, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Sean Perkins scored on the error,
unearned. 0 5
A.J. Llorente singled to right center, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (2-1 BBS); Nick Reeder
advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned. 0 6
Chris Archer to p for Carter Stewart. 0 6
Brody Lindsey doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); A.J. Llorente scored. 0 7
Eric MacCluen doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Brody Lindsey scored. 0 8
Josh Bottger reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (3-2 KBBKBB); Eric MacCluen out at third p to 3b. 0 8
Josh Bottger stole second. 0 8
Anthony Guzman struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 8

SUNY Poly - Top of 3rd POL LYC
Nick Cadolino grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 8
Chris Baker struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 0 8
Johnny Yamin walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
Derek Menechino grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 8

Lycoming - Bottom of 3rd POL LYC
Jack Ryan reached first on a fielding error by 2b (3-2 BBKBK). 0 8
Jack Ryan stole second. 0 8
Tyler Wetzel struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFFS). 0 8
Jack Ryan stole third. 0 8
Sean Perkins struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFK). 0 8
Nick Reeder singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Jack Ryan scored, unearned. 0 9
Rhys Evans pinch hit for A.J. Llorente. 0 9



Nick Reeder stole second. 0 9
Rhys Evans walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 0 9
Brody Lindsey flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SUNY Poly - Top of 4th POL LYC
Rhys Evans to 1b. 0 9
Luke Landis grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 9
Ryan Pelton flied out to rf (0-0). 0 9
Ethan Merone grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 9

Lycoming - Bottom of 4th POL LYC
Eric MacCluen singled to third base (0-2 FF). 0 9
Josh Bottger doubled to left field (2-0 BB); Eric MacCluen advanced to third. 0 9
Anthony Guzman flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Eric MacCluen scored. 0 10
Jack Ryan singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Josh Bottger scored. 0 11
Jack Ryan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 11
Tyler Wetzel singled to third base (1-1 BF); Jack Ryan advanced to third. 0 11
Sean Perkins homered to center field, 3 RBI (3-2 BSBBK); Tyler Wetzel scored; Jack Ryan scored. 0 14
Boston Reyes to p for Chris Archer. 0 14
Nick Reeder doubled to left field (0-1 K). 0 14
Rhys Evans struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 SSFBS); Nick Reeder advanced to third. 0 14
Brody Lindsey grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Rhys Evans out on the play. 0 14

SUNY Poly - Top of 5th POL LYC
Maddox Garvey grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 14
Derek Holmes flied out to ss (1-2 KBFF). 0 14
Nick Cadolino singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 14
Chris Baker grounded out to 3b (1-2 FSB). 0 14

Lycoming - Bottom of 5th POL LYC
Daniel Flaherty to 3b for Maddox Garvey. 0 14
Jackson Mackenzie to ss for Johnny Yamin. 0 14
Grant Vilello pinch hit for Eric MacCluen. 0 14
Mike Lazaridis to 2b for Derek Menechino. 0 14
Grant Vilello walked (3-2 BKBBKFFFB). 0 14
Greg Wirin pinch hit for Josh Bottger. 0 14
John Leonard to lf for Ethan Merone. 0 14
Greg Wirin singled to left center, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf (2-1 KBB); Grant Vilello
advanced to second, advanced to third on the error. 0 14
Nathaniel Wilk pinch hit for Anthony Guzman. 0 14
Nathaniel Wilk grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 K); Greg Wirin advanced to third; Grant Vilello scored,
unearned. 0 15
Zach Woskobunik pinch hit for Jack Ryan. 0 15
Zach Woskobunik flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 15
Ethan Snyder pinch hit for Tyler Wetzel. 0 15
Ethan Snyder flied out to lf (0-2 FSFF). 0 15

SUNY Poly - Top of 6th POL LYC
Jack Kelly to ss for Sean Perkins. 0 15
Tyler Iams to cf for Nick Reeder. 0 15
Kai Foster to 1b for Rhys Evans. 0 15
Zach Kudlacik to 3b for Brody Lindsey. 0 15
Grant Vilello to rf. 0 15
Greg Wirin to lf. 0 15
Zach Woskobunik to 2b. 0 15
Ethan Snyder to c. 0 15



Jackson Mackenzie tripled to right field (0-1 K). 0 15
Mike Lazaridis singled to left field, RBI (1-2 FBSF); Jackson Mackenzie scored. 1 15
Jason Douglas pinch hit for Luke Landis. 1 15
Jason Douglas struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 1 15
Carter Hufland pinch hit for Ryan Pelton. 1 15
Carter Hufland struck out looking (3-2 SBFBBK). 1 15
John Leonard reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 KB); Mike Lazaridis out at second ss to 2b. 1 15

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lycoming - Bottom of 6th POL LYC
Carter Hufland to dh. 1 15
Derek Holmes to 1b. 1 15
Michael Catalano to p for Boston Reyes. 1 15
Jason Douglas to rf. 1 15
Jack Kelly doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 15
Tyler Iams flied out to rf (0-0). 1 15
Kai Foster grounded out to ss (0-2 SK). 1 15
Zach Kudlacik grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 15

SUNY Poly - Top of 7th POL LYC
Daniel Flaherty struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 15
Zach Place pinch hit for Derek Holmes. 1 15
Zach Place lined out to rf (0-1 F). 1 15
Nick Cadolino flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 15

Lycoming - Bottom of 7th POL LYC
Derek Holmes to 1b for Zach Place. 1 15


